

FED AID NO HRRR-1211(3)

SR 1211 FROM FRANKLINTON TO LOUISBURG

SR 1211 (WEST RIVER ROAD) FROM THE FRANKLINTON TOWN LIMITS TO THE LOUISBURG TOWN LIMITS

				FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	CAROLINA SUNROCK LLC	S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION		
				RALEIGH, NC	RALEIGH, NC	WILSON, NC		
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>								
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	91700.00	92500.00	105000.00	
0002	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum	327000.00	271300.00	291000.00	
0003	0199000000-E	SP	TEMPORARY SHORING	600 SF	20.00	12000.00	57.00	34200.00
0004	0223000000-E	275	ROCK PLATING	175 SY	75.00	13125.00	179.00	31325.00
0005	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	20 TON	30.00	600.00	32.50	650.00
0006	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE	40 SY	5.00	200.00	3.40	136.00
0007	0343000000-E	310	15" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	550 LF	55.00	30250.00	38.00	20900.00
0008	0372000000-E	310	18" RC PIPE CULV III	80 LF	150.00	12000.00	260.00	20800.00
0009	0378000000-E	310	24" RC PIPE CULV III	32 LF	150.00	4800.00	308.00	9856.00
0010	0996000000-N	350	PIPE CLEAN-OUT	10 EA	1500.00	15000.00	1470.00	14700.00
0011	1099500000-E	505	SHALLOW UNDERCUT	250 CY	16.00	4000.00	13.50	3375.00
0012	1099700000-E	505	CLASS IV SUBGRD STABILIZATION	500 TON	18.00	9000.00	23.00	11500.00
0013	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	250 TON	40.00	10000.00	44.50	11125.00
0014	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (2")	19,477 SY	1.25	24346.25	1.30	25320.10
0015	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	11,090 TON	23.00	255070.00	28.00	310520.00
0016	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	2,280 TON	48.00	109440.00	38.50	87780.00
0017	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	615 TON	660.00	405900.00	648.00	398520.00
0018	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	150 TON	135.00	20250.00	162.00	24300.00
0019	2022000000-E	815	SUBDRAIN EXCAVATION	23 CY	30.00	690.00	7.50	172.50
0020	2033000000-E	815	SUBDRAIN FINE AGGREGATE	17 CY	40.00	680.00	47.00	799.00
0021	2044000000-E	815	6" PERF SUBDRN PIPE	100 LF	12.00	1200.00	5.50	550.00
0022	2070000000-N	815	SUBDRN PIPE OUTLET	1 EA	257.05	257.05	327.00	327.00
0023	2253000000-E	840	PIPE COLLARS	10 CY	1700.00	17000.00	888.00	8880.00
0024	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	2 EA	1600.00	3200.00	1825.00	3650.00
0025	2354200000-N	840	FRAME W/GRATE 840.24 STD	2 EA	650.00	1300.00	365.00	730.00
0026	2612000000-E	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	296 SY	54.00	15984.00	89.00	26344.00
0027	3030000000-E	862	STL BM GUARDRAIL	700 LF	15.75	11025.00	17.00	11900.00
0028	3270000000-N	SP	GR ANCHOR TYPE 350	5 EA	2000.00	10000.00	2180.00	10900.00
0029	3360000000-E	863	REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	50 LF	2.00	100.00	2.20	110.00
0030	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	50 TON	90.00	4500.00	48.00	2400.00
0031	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	532 SY	2.00	1064.00	2.30	1223.60
0032	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	107 SF	5.00	535.00	8.70	930.90
0033	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	492 SF	7.00	3444.00	10.00	4920.00
0034	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	78 SF	5.00	390.00	10.50	819.00
0035	4435000000-N	1135	CONES	130 EA	20.00	2600.00	18.50	2405.00
0036	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	104 LF	18.50	1924.00	21.00	2184.00
0037	4455000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	360 DAY	420.00	151200.00	184.00	66240.00
0038	4485000000-E	1170	PORT CONC BARRIER	800 LF	19.00	15200.00	44.50	35600.00
0039	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	87,648 LF	0.40	35059.20	0.15	13147.20
0040	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	5,335 LF	2.00	10670.00	2.30	12270.50

FED AID NO HRRR-1211(3)

SR 1211 FROM FRANKLINTON TO LOUISBURG

SR 1211 (WEST RIVER ROAD) FROM THE FRANKLINTON TOWN LIMITS TO THE LOUISBURG TOWN LIMITS

				FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY		CAROLINA SUNROCK LLC		S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION		
				RALEIGH, NC		RALEIGH, NC		WILSON, NC		
0041	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	285 TON	25.00	7125.00	32.00	9120.00	45.00	12825.00
0042	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	650 TON	20.00	13000.00	33.50	21775.00	50.00	32500.00
0043	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	285 TON	20.00	5700.00	30.50	8692.50	40.00	11400.00
0044	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	16 ACR	880.00	14080.00	1140.00	18240.00	880.00	14080.00
0045	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	550 LB	4.75	2612.50	3.00	1650.00	4.00	2200.00
0046	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	2.25 TON	780.00	1755.00	1855.00	4173.75	780.00	1755.00
0047	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200 LF	5.00	1000.00	17.00	3400.00	10.00	2000.00
0048	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	620 CY	4.00	2480.00	13.50	8370.00	10.00	6200.00
0049	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	2,700 SY	2.00	5400.00	1.90	5130.00	5.25	14175.00
0050	6038000000-E	SP	PERM SOIL REINF MAT	140 SY	5.00	700.00	8.70	1218.00	8.50	1190.00
0051	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	510 LF	3.50	1785.00	3.80	1938.00	5.00	2550.00
0052	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	175 LF	12.00	2100.00	9.80	1715.00	8.00	1400.00
0053	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	105 LB	10.00	1050.00	4.30	451.50	9.50	997.50
0054	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	15 ACR	2000.00	30000.00	2815.00	42225.00	1780.00	26700.00
0055	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	9 ACR	125.00	1125.00	142.00	1278.00	125.00	1125.00
0056	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	200 LB	10.00	2000.00	9.50	1900.00	12.00	2400.00
0057	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.5 TON	980.00	490.00	3815.00	1907.50	980.00	490.00
0058	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	350 LB	3.80	1330.00	2.90	1015.00	3.80	1330.00
0059	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	10.25 TON	480.00	4920.00	1025.00	10506.25	680.00	6970.00
0060	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	120 LF	75.00	9000.00	38.00	4560.00	65.00	7800.00
0061	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10 MHR	48.00	480.00	38.00	380.00	48.00	480.00
0062	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	25 EA	300.00	7500.00	327.00	8175.00	370.00	9250.00
0063	8126000000-N	414	CULV EXCAV @ ***** (406+67)	Lump Sum		30000.00		58310.00		65000.00
0064	8133000000-E	414	FND CONDIT MAT, BOX CULV	37 TON	55.00	2035.00	55.00	2035.00	105.00	3885.00
0065	8175000000-E	420	CLASS AA CONC (BRIDGE)	36 CY	1250.00	45000.00	981.00	35316.00	1420.00	51120.00
0066	8245000000-E	425	REINF STEEL (CULVERT)	2,470 LB	1.00	2470.00	2.40	5928.00	1.75	4322.50
0067	8608000000-E	876	RIP RAP II (2'-0")	350 TON	40.00	14000.00	56.50	19775.00	50.50	17675.00
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	1841841.00	TOTAL	1854494.30	TOTAL	2172793.76
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	1841841.00	SUB-TOTAL	1854494.30	SUB-TOTAL	2172793.76

FED AID NO HRRR-1211(3)

SR 1211 FROM FRANKLINTON TO LOUISBURG

SR 1211 (WEST RIVER ROAD) FROM THE FRANKLINTON TOWN LIMITS TO THE LOUISBURG TOWN LIMITS

TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC

BURLINGTON, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		107000.00
0002	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum		386700.00
0003	0199000000-E	SP	TEMPORARY SHORING	600 SF	45.00	27000.00
0004	0223000000-E	275	ROCK PLATING	175 SY	82.00	14350.00
0005	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	20 TON	57.00	1140.00
0006	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE	40 SY	6.00	240.00
0007	0343000000-E	310	15" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	550 LF	34.50	18975.00
0008	0372000000-E	310	18" RC PIPE CULV III	80 LF	83.00	6640.00
0009	0378000000-E	310	24" RC PIPE CULV III	32 LF	110.00	3520.00
0010	0996000000-N	350	PIPE CLEAN-OUT	10 EA	300.00	3000.00
0011	1099500000-E	505	SHALLOW UNDERCUT	250 CY	19.00	4750.00
0012	1099700000-E	505	CLASS IV SUBGRD STABILIZATION	500 TON	35.00	17500.00
0013	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	250 TON	36.00	9000.00
0014	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (2")	19,477 SY	8.00	155816.00
0015	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	11,090 TON	41.00	454690.00
0016	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	2,280 TON	43.00	98040.00
0017	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	615 TON	640.00	393600.00
0018	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	150 TON	185.00	27750.00
0019	2022000000-E	815	SUBDRAIN EXCAVATION	23 CY	24.00	552.00
0020	2033000000-E	815	SUBDRAIN FINE AGGREGATE	17 CY	63.00	1071.00
0021	2044000000-E	815	6" PERF SUBDRN PIPE	100 LF	15.00	1500.00
0022	2070000000-N	815	SUBDRN PIPE OUTLET	1 EA	250.00	250.00
0023	2253000000-E	840	PIPE COLLARS	10 CY	780.00	7800.00
0024	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	2 EA	1500.00	3000.00
0025	2354200000-N	840	FRAME W/GRATE 840.24 STD	2 EA	400.00	800.00
0026	2612000000-E	848	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	296 SY	46.00	13616.00
0027	3030000000-E	862	STL BM GUARDRAIL	700 LF	17.00	11900.00
0028	3270000000-N	SP	GR ANCHOR TYPE 350	5 EA	1975.00	9875.00
0029	3360000000-E	863	REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	50 LF	20.00	1000.00
0030	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	50 TON	49.00	2450.00
0031	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	532 SY	2.60	1383.20
0032	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	107 SF	8.00	856.00
0033	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	492 SF	28.50	14022.00
0034	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	78 SF	20.50	1599.00
0035	4435000000-N	1135	CONES	130 EA	48.00	6240.00
0036	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	104 LF	44.00	4576.00
0037	4455000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	360 DAY	280.00	100800.00
0038	4485000000-E	1170	PORT CONC BARRIER	800 LF	31.00	24800.00
0039	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	87,648 LF	0.12	10517.76
0040	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	5,335 LF	2.14	11416.90

FED AID NO HRRR-1211(3)

SR 1211 FROM FRANKLINTON TO LOUISBURG

SR 1211 (WEST RIVER ROAD) FROM THE FRANKLINTON TOWN LIMITS TO THE LOUISBURG TOWN LIMITS

TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC

BURLINGTON, NC

0041	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	285 TON	37.00	10545.00
0042	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	650 TON	38.00	24700.00
0043	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	285 TON	32.00	9120.00
0044	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	16 ACR	1048.00	16768.00
0045	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	550 LB	2.75	1512.50
0046	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	2.25 TON	1700.00	3825.00
0047	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200 LF	15.00	3000.00
0048	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	620 CY	5.00	3100.00
0049	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	2,700 SY	1.70	4590.00
0050	6038000000-E	SP	PERM SOIL REINF MAT	140 SY	8.00	1120.00
0051	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	510 LF	3.50	1785.00
0052	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	175 LF	5.60	980.00
0053	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	105 LB	35.00	3675.00
0054	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	15 ACR	2584.00	38760.00
0055	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	9 ACR	130.00	1170.00
0056	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	200 LB	8.75	1750.00
0057	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.5 TON	3500.00	1750.00
0058	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	350 LB	2.70	945.00
0059	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	10.25 TON	940.00	9635.00
0060	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	120 LF	90.00	10800.00
0061	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10 MHR	35.00	350.00
0062	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	25 EA	300.00	7500.00
0063	8126000000-N	414	CULV EXCAV @ ***** (406+67)	Lump Sum		10500.00
0064	8133000000-E	414	FND CONDIT MAT, BOX CULV	37 TON	57.00	2109.00
0065	8175000000-E	420	CLASS AA CONC (BRIDGE)	36 CY	1200.00	43200.00
0066	8245000000-E	425	REINF STEEL (CULVERT)	2,470 LB	1.25	3087.50
0067	8608000000-E	876	RIP RAP II (2'-0")	350 TON	58.00	20300.00

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 2196312.86

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 2196312.86

**BIDDERS IN ORDER CONTRACT TOTAL**

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	1	1841841.00
CAROLINA SUNROCK LLC	2	1854494.30
S. T. WOOTEN CORPORATION	3	2172793.76
TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC	4	2196312.86